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Educational modules on operation Sindoor in NCERT book


3072 Shri Ashokrao Shankarrao Chavan:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:


(a) whether the National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) is planning to unveil two special educational modules on Operation Sindoor in NCERT books and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the aims and objectives of the said exercise along with the key contents of these modules;

(c) the target student groups and the manner in which these modules will be integrated into the school curriculum;

(d) the time by when these modules will be launched and implemented across schools; and

(e) whether the NCERT proposes to launch special module in future and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)


(a) to (e) The National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) in collaboration with Ministry of Defence has developed age-appropriate Special Modules on Operation Sindoor for Preparatory and Middle Stage as well as for Secondary Stage. The aims and objectives of special modules include updating students’ knowledge on current national level initiatives and important events at different levels. Special modules are also developed to make the children learn beyond the textbooks. The content includes the context of the theme, details about theme, learner centered activities and also the audio-video materials related to the theme.

The modules are available on the NCERT website at the following links:

1. Operation Sindoor A Saga for Preparatory and Middle Stage:

https://ncert.nic.in/pdf/module/Operation_Sindoor/Operation_Sindoor-PMS_Stage.pdf

2. Operation Sindoor A Mission of Honour and Bravery for Secondary Stage:

https://ncert.nic.in/pdf/module/Operation_Sindoor/Operation_Sindoor_Secondary_Stage.pdf

https://ncert.nic.in/pdf/module/Operation_Sindoor/Operation_Sindoor-PMS_Stage.pdf
https://ncert.nic.in/pdf/module/Operation_Sindoor/Operation_Sindoor_Secondary_Stage.pdf
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